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JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL -
JUVENILE JUSTICE REALIGNMENT BLOCK GRANT (JJCC-JJRBG)
SUBCOMMITTEE
TENTATIVE ANNUAL MEETING CALENDAR FOR 2023

The meetings of the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block
Grant (JJCC-JJRBG) Subcommittee are open to the public. Members of the public may address the
JJCC-JJRBG on any agenda item or on its item of interest, which are within the subject matter
jurisdiction of the JJCC-JJRBG Subcommittee by submitting a written request to the Probation
Department prior to the item being called. Email your interest to submit a written or live public
comment to: JJCC-Admin@probation.lacounty.gov

Wednesday, January 25, 2023 2:30pm — 4:30pm
Tuesday, February 21, 2023 10:00am — 12:00pm
Tuesday, March 21, 2023 2:00pm — 3:30pm
Wednesday, April 26, 2023 2:30pm - 4:30pm
Wednesday, May 24, 2023 2:30pm - 4:30pm
Tuesday, June 27, 2023 2:30pm — 4:30pm
Wednesday, July 19, 2023 2:00pm — 4:00pm
Wednesday, August 23, 2023 2:30pm - 4:30pm
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 2:30pm - 4:30pm
Wednesday, October 25, 2023 2:30pm — 4:30pm
Wednesday, November 29, 2023 2:30pm — 4:30pm
Wednesday, December 20, 2023 2:30pm — 4:30pm

Attention: Any person, who seeks support or endorsement from the Juvenile Justice Coordinating
Council of any official action, may be subject to the provisions of Los Angeles County Code, Chapter
2 160, relating to lobbyists. Violation of the Lobbyist Ordinance may result in a fine and other
penalties. For information, call (213) 974-1093.

Accommodations: American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters or assisted listening devices are
available with at least three (3)-business days’ notice before the meeting date. Agendas in Braille
and/or alternate formats are available upon request. Please telephone (562)940-2531 from 8:00 am
to 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday.

Copies of agendas, minutes and other documents discussed in the JJCC meeting proceedings can
be obtained by contacting the Probation Department at (562) 940-2506.

Para informacion en espafol: Por favor de llamar al nimero (562) 940-2531 entre 8:00 de la mafiana
y 5:00 de la tarde, de Lunes a Viernes.

Rebuild Lives and Provide for Healthier and Safer Communities



